502519354 10/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PFIZER INC.	08/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER LIMITED
Street Address:	RAMSGATE ROAD
City:	SANDWICH, KENT
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CT13 9NJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13478384
Patent Number:	7557131
Patent Number:	8207198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1228

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-305-1220

Email: sdombroske@mrgiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LOREN D. ALBIN

Address Line 1: MUETING, RAASCH & GEBHARDT, P.A.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 581336

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55458-1336

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	491.00020103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOREN D ALBIN
Signature:	/lda37763/
Date:	10/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=pfizer inc to Itd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031336 FRAME: 0510 00 13478384

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto PFIZER LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England, and having a place of business at Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, United Kingdom, its entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/649,892, filed February 2, 2005, entitled NOVEL PHARMACEUTICALS, and having Pfizer Docket No. PC32706, its entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all the inventions disclosed in said United States Provisional Patent Application; and its entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in all countries of the world for Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions; and its entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in all countries of the world on the foregoing applications;

and PFIZER INC, hereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to PFIZER LIMITED, its successors and assigns, any and all facts known to it respecting said inventions; to testify in any legal proceedings respecting said inventions; and to execute any and all papers deemed necessary and proper by PFIZER LIMITED, its successors and assigns, to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Date: 31 August 2005

ZER INC.

C. Benson

nt General Counsel

In the presence of:

Margaret Abbott

(Typed or printed name of witness)

Magnet Ashott

PATENT REEL: 031336 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 10/03/2013